Just prior to the submission of this thesis, the first results of American

analysis of ASPs has been published in abstract form (full report in press (Scott et aL, 

2001)). Five major susceptibility regions were isolated from the first cohort analysed. 

One hundred and seventy-four Caucasian 174 Caucasian multiplex (2 or more sampled 

PD patients) containing 870 sampled members (378 affected), 185 sampled affected 

sibling pairs and 70 other sampled affected relative pairs were ascertained as part of a 

multi-center genetic linkage study.